NTE30026 thru NTE30028
Light Emitting Diode (LED)
PLCC Surface Mount
Features:
� NTE30026:  Super Bright Orange (AllnGaP/GaAs)
� NTE30027:  Super Bright Blue
� NTE30028:  Super Bright White
� 3.5mm x 2.8mm (PLCC) SMT LED, 1.9mm Thickness
� Single Color
� Suitable for All SMT Assembly and Solder Process
� Ideal for Backlighting
Absolute Maximum Ratings:  (TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified)
DC Forward Current, IF
NTE30026 25mA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30027 20mA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30028 30mA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Peak Forward Current (Note 1), IF(peak)
NTE30026 50mA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30027, NTE30028 100mA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Reverse Voltage, VR
NTE30026 5V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30027, NTE30028 4V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Power Dissipation, PD
NTE30026 100mW. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30027, NTE30028 120mW. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrostatic Discharge (NTE30027, NTE30028 Only), ESD 150V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
LED Junction Temperature, TJ +100°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Operating Temperature Range, Topr
NTE30026, NTE30027 -30° to +85°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30028 -25° to +85°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Storage Temperature Range, Tstg
NTE30026, NTE30027 -40° to +85°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NTE30028 -30° to +85°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Reflow Soldering (Preheat +150° to +180°C 60sec to 120sec, 10sec max) +260°C. . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Note 1. 1/10 Duty Cycle, 0.1ms Pulse Width.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics:  (TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Viewing Angle of Half Power 2� 1/2 IF = 20mA - 120 - degrees
Luminous Intensity
NTE30026
IV
IF = 20mA, Note 2 35 60 - mcd
NTE30027 25 48 - mcd
NTE30028 500 900 - mcd
Note 2. Tolerance:  30% measured with EXELTRON 2001
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (Cont'd):  (TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Forward Voltage
NTE30026
VF
IF = 20mA - 2.0 2.5 V
NTE30027 - 3.5 4.2 V
NTE30028 - 3.5 4.0 V
Reverse Current
NTE30026
IR
VR = 5V - - 10 μA
NTE30027, NTE30028 VR = 4V - - 60 μA
Peak Emission Wave Length
NTE30026
λP
IF = 20mA - 620 - nm
NTE30027 - 468 - nm
Dominate Wavelength
NTE30026
λd (HUE)
IF = 20mA, Note 3 - 615 - nm
NTE30027 - 470 - nm
Spectral Line Half Width
NTE30026
Δλ
IF = 20mA - 20 - nm
NTE30027 - 35 - nm
Chromaticity Coordinates (NTE30028 Only) x IF = 20mA - 0.29 -
y - 0.31 -
Note 3. The dominate wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromatic Diagram and represents
the color of the device.
.087
(2.2)
.110
(2.8)
.075
(1.9)
Anode
Cathode
Polarity
Mark
.0059 (0.15) .031 (0.8)
.126 (3.2)
.138 (3.5)
.094
(2.4)
Dia
.032
(0.8)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Standard LEDs - SMD category:
Click to view products by  NTE manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LTST-C19GD2WT  LTST-N683GBEW  LTW-170ZDC  LTW-M140SZS40  598-8110-100F  598-8170-100F  598-8610-202F  67-
22VRVGC/TR8  AAAF5060QBFSEEZGS  ALMD-LB36-SV002  APT1608QGW  15-21UYC/S530-A3/TR8  EASV1803BA0  LG M67K-H1J2-
24-0-2-R18-Z  LS A676-P2S1-1  SML-512VWT86A  SML-LX0606SISUGC/A  SML-LXL1307SRC-TR  SML-LXR851SIUPGUBC
LT1ED53A  FAT801-S  AM27ZGC03  APB3025SGNC  APFA3010SURKCGKQBDC  APHK1608VGCA  APT2012QGW  CLX6D-FKB-
CN1R1H1BB7D3D3  LTST-008BGEW  LTST-C250KGKT  LTW-010DCG  LTW-020ZDCG  LTW-21TS5  LTW-220DS5
JANTXM19500/521-02  UYGT801-S  42-21UYC/S530-A3/TR8  LO T67F-V1AB-24-1  YGFR411-H  SML-LX0402IC-TR
CMDA20AYAA7D1S  CMDA16AYDR7A1X  339-1SURSYGW/S530-A2  598-8040-100F  598-8070-100F  598-8140-100F  598-8610-200F
EAST2012GA0  SML-LXL1209SYC/ATR  EASV3020YGA0  EAST1608RGBA0